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Audio Devices Compatible with Avaya® UC
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beyond the office. Access IM,
presence and voice, and integrate
with your contacts, email and
other apps ¢ all within one
application and all on one device
over Wi-Fi or 3G.
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Avaya IP Office 8.1 delivers flexible
communications to all your employees. IP Office
integrates with the most popular devices and
desktop software to enhance collaboration. Scale

from five to 1,000 employees at a single site.

communications and content sharing.

Wireless Solutions

SB Solutions
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Savi 700 Series \

One intelligent headset to manage
PC, mobile and desk phone calls

Savi 400 Series
Manage PC voice communications
and multimedia

Voyager Legend UC
Unify communications between

PC and mobile phone calls /
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Blackwire 300 Series

Entry-level PC communications,
economically designed for enterprise-
wide deployment

Blackwire 435
High quality PC voice and multimedia
audio in a durable, portable design

Blackwife ?09 Series
/| 2NRSR | {.

PC calls and multi-media

KSIFR&aSi
technology; perfect companion for your

{ YrhelNdmium $Yhdadsdtko seamlessly

Calisto 620 \

The perfectly portable, wireless
speakerphone that takes unified
communications on- the -road

Calisto 800 Series Connect and
seamlessly switch between PC,
mobile, and home phone

Blackwire 700 Series

manage calls from your PC or mobile
device

Remote Call Control for Wireless and USB Solutions

Plantronics enterprise software platform, Spokes, enables remote call control ¢ including call notification,
answer/end, volume and mute ¢ for the Savi Wireless System, Voyager Bluetooth Headsets, Blackwire USB
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Corded Headsets, and Calisto USB Speakerphones. www.plantronics.com/software

Multi-device Adapter for USB Wireless and Corded

MDA200
Answer/end and switch calls
between desk phone and PC

Avaya
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Audio Devices Compatible with Avaya® Phones

1100 series 1200 series 1400 series 1600 series 2400 series 4600 series 5400 series 5600 series 9400 series 9500 series 9600 series

Wireless Solutions Corded Solutions (H-Series)

Savi 700 Series

One intelligent headset
to manage PC, mobile
and desk phone calls

SupraPlus Wideband

Extensive phone users

requiring premium

comfort and audio TriStar

quality Custom fit with an
ﬂ adjustable receiver arm
1

CS500 Series ) §
Wireless headset system EncorePro
for office based desk Extensive phone users
phone communications requiring ultimate comfort
and superior audio quality
Remote Call Control Multi-device Adapter for Adapters for H-Series Audio Processors for
Adapters for Wireless USB Wireless and Corded Corded H-Series Corded

’ .‘
EHS Adapters :-\\,rllls)le./\ezrtl)gnd and switch calls x))rﬁgct corded headset g&ﬁ:;tlii)rded MZ-Z Vista ::ctg :)/rlzzgspsl:rsfor
Savi 700/CS500 Series: K ph K oh head e Audio processor for - et
APU- 71, APV - 63, APV - 66 between desk phone and PC i 7R eadset to PC USB port enhanced audio in any €nhanced audio in noisy
environment environments
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Corded Solutions Features for Avaya® Phones
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SupraPlus Wideband
Corded Headset

A Extensive phone users, Contact
Center Agents and Supervisors
requiring premium comfort and
audio quality

A Wideband with premium audio
performance and noise-
canceling microphone

Software Compatibility

A PC call control with DA45 and
MDA200, Spokes:
A one-X® Communicator
A one-X® Agent
A 1P Agent
A Avaya IP Softphone

A PC volume/mute control with
DA40/50/60

Device Connection

0= &

Models

HW261N (OTH Binaural)
HW251N (OTH Monaural)
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EncorePro
Corded Headset

A Contact Center Agents and
Supervisors requiring ultimate
comfort and audio quality

A Wideband with superior audio
performance and noise-
cancelling microphone

A Ultra-lightweight design,
leatherette cushions,
extendable microphone

Software Compatibility

A PC call control with DA45 and
MDA200, Spokes:
A one-X® Communicator
A one-X® Agent
A 1P Agent
A Avaya IP Softphone

A PC volume/mute control with
DA40/50/60

Device Connection

0= &

Models

HW301N (OTH Binaural)
HW291N (OTH Monaural)

Tristar
Corded Headset

A Ear loop style headset

A Three-way support for
unobtrusive comfort and
stability

A Ultra-lightweight design

A Adjustable receiver arm

A Quick Disconnect

Software Compatibility

A PC call control with DA45 and
MDA200, Spokes:
A one-X® Communicator
A one-X® Agent
A 1P Agent
A Avaya IP Softphone

A PC volume/mute control with
DA40/50/60

Device Connection

0® &

Models

H81N

MDA200

Simple user Interface to easily
answer/end and switch between
desk phone and PC calls, or even
mobile phone with Bluetooth USB
headsets. Supports remote call
control with Plantronics corded
and wireless USB headsets

MX10

Connect corded headset to desk
phone or PC to provide volume and
mute control through the headset.

DA Series
5!nan 5! npuz 5

Connect corded headset to PC USB
port . DA45 call answer/end,
volume and mute control through
the headset.

Audio Processor

AP15 VistaPlus

Narrowband, AudiolQ graphic EQ,
advanced echo management, and
automatic gain control for noisy
environments

M22 Vista
Wideband, Clearline, advanced

echo management, and automatic
gain control for any environment.

Avaya



Wireless Solutions Features for Avaya® Phones
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CS500 Series
Wireless Headset System

A Wireless headset system for office based, desk phone
communications

A Ideal for office workers who need hands-free wireless
mobility on desk phone calls

A Lightest DECT headset (CS540) on the market at 21
grams, with magnetic docking

A Conference in up to three additional CS500 or Savi
headsets for enhanced collaboration

Software Compatibility
AN/A

Device Connection

lj:

Models

€S540 (Convertible)
CS530 (Over-the-Ear)
CS520 (OTH Binaural)
CS510 (OTH Monaural)

Savi® 700 Series

59/ ¢uk. fdzSG220Kt 2 ANB

A One intelligent headset to manage PC, mobile and
desk phone calls

A Ideal for office workers with mixed desk phone,
mobile and PC communication

A Automatically routes calls to the mobile phone or
headset, whichever device is within easy reach

A Lightest DECT headset on market, features
unlimited talk time with hot swappable battery
(W740/W745)

Software Compatibility

Remote Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X® Communicator

A one-X® Agent

AIP Agent

Device Connection

02 < B

Models

W?745 (Convertible, Unlimited Talk Time)
W?740 (Convertible)

W?730 (Over-the-ear)

W?720 (OTH Binaural)

W?710 (OTH Monaural)

Avaya



Wireless Solutions Features for Avaya® UC
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Voyager Legend UC
Bluetooth Headset System

A Single headset connects to PC and Bluetooth
mobile phone

A Smart Sensor technology with intuitive call
management including Auto Answer and Smart
Call Transfer

A Synchronized softphone presence on mobile
calls or multiple softphones

A Portable charging case provides up to 14 hours
of additional talk time

A Desktop stand provides an elegant charging and
storage solution

Software Compatibility

Remote Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X® Communicator

A one-X® Agent

A 1P Agent

Device Connection

< B

Models
B235
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Savi® 700 Series
DECTu k . £ dzSi22 (Kt

A One intelligent headset to manage PC, mobile
and desk phone calls

A Ideal for office workers with mixed desk phone,
mobile and PC communication

A Automatically routes calls to the mobile phone or
headset, whichever device is within easy reach

A Lightest DECT headset on market, features
unlimited talk time with hot swappable battery
(W740/W745)

Software Compatibility

Remote Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X® Communicator

A one-X® Agent

A 1P Agent

Device Connection

2 < B

Models

W745 (Convertible, Unlimited Talk Time)
W740 (Convertible)

W?730 (Over-the-ear)

W720 (OTH Binaural)

W710 (OTH Monaural)

2 ANBTt S

Savi® 400 Series

t 2NIlF6fS 59/ ¢ uSystemNBf S

Manage PC voice and multi-media
Multitask, hands-free up to 300 feet

technology for HD voice quality
Adaptive power system for longer talk and

standby times

A
A
A Advanced wideband audio using CAT-iq
A
A

Lightest DECT headset on market, hot-

swappable battery (W440)

Software Compatibility

Remote Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X® Communicator

A one-X® Agent

AIP Agent

Device Connection

<

Models

W440 (Convertible)

W430 (Over-the-ear)

W420 (Over-the-head, binaural)
W410 (Over-the-head, monaural)

Avaya



USB Solutions Features for Avaya® UC
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Blackwire 300 Series
USB Corded Headsets

A Lightweight metal
headband offers durability
and a comfortable fit

A Intuitive inline controls to
answer/end calls, control
volume, and mute

A Dynamic EQ stereo
automatically adjusts for
voice and multimedia

Software Compatibility

Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X@ Communicator
A one-X@ Agent

AIP Agent

Device Connection

<

Models

C320 (Stereo)
€310 (Monaural)
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Blackwire 435
USB Corded Headset

A High quality PC voice and
multimedia audio

A Durable, portable design

A Noise-canceling mic

A Dynamic EQ stereo
automatically adjusts for
voice and multimedia

A Durable travel case offers
extra protection

Software Compatibility

Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X® Communicator
A one-X® Agent

A 1P Agent

Device Connection

<

Models

C435 (Stereo/mono convertible)

Blackwire 500 Series
USB Corded Headsets

A Premium audio and comfort
optimized for PC communications
A{YINI {Syaz2zNmum (SO
you answer a call by simply
putting on the headset
A Noise-canceling mic
A Dynamic EQ stereo automatically
adjusts for voice and multimedia

Software Compatibility

Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X@ Communicator
A one-X@ Agent

AIP Agent

Device Connection

<

Models

C520 (Stereo)
C510 (Monaural)

To learn more about Plantronics products optimized for Avaya Unified
Communications, visit wwwplantronics.com/avayauc

Blackwire 700 Series
Wireless USB Corded Headsets

A Seamlessly manages calls to and from
your PC and mobile devices

A{YINI {Syaz2Nu GSOKy
answer a call by simply putting on the
headset

A Detachable cable with integrated
clothing clip to take your mobile calls
throughout the office

Software Compatibility

Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X@ Communicator
A one-X@ Agent

AIP Agent

Device Connection

< B

Models

C720 (Stereo)
C710 (Monaural)

Avaya
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USB Solutions Features for Avaya® UC

Calisto 620
Wireless USB Speakerphone

A Intuitive controls to answer/end, mute and adjust
volume on PC or smartphone

A Mini Bluetooth® USB adapter can be kept in a storage
port under the speakerphone or left in your laptop
for always-ready PC connectivity

A Long-lasting talk time of up to 7 hours*, standby time
of 5 days for worry-free all day use

A Auto-switching directional microphones that activate
Ay (KS RANBOGAZY 27F G(GKS
unmatched audio clarity
(*Unlimited talk time when using with cable attached)

Software Compatibility

Call Control with Spokes:
A IP Softphone

A one-X® Communicator
A one-X® Agent

AIP Agent

Device Connection

< B

Calisto 800 Series
USB Speakerphone

A Home and private office

A Connects and seamlessly switches between PC,
mobile and home phone

A Wireless lapel mic offers hands-free
mobility,360ccoverage

A Bluetooth or corded 3.5mm jack for privacy

A Wideband audio coupled with advanced noise
cancellation technology

A A 2.4" color display and a touch sensitive dial pad
for easy caller ID viewing, dialing, answering,
switching, and muting across devices

Software Compatibility

A call answer/end, volume, mute, dial pad, call
switching, and wireless mic: remote call
answer/end, mute:

A One-X® Communicator
A One-X@ Agent

Device Connection

LB L
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Models Models
P620 P835 (PC+Mobile+Landline+Mic)
P825 (PC+Mobile+Mic)
AVAYA
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To learn more about Plantronics products optimized for Avaya Unified Communications, visit wwwplantronics.com/avayauc Avaya
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EHS Adapters and Connectors for Avaya® Phones
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EHS remote call control (call notification, answer/end, volume, mute) is enabled for the Savi® and CS500 Wireless Systems and the legacy CS Wireless Systems with
Avaya phones by the Plantronics EHS Adapters. For remote call control with other Avaya phone models not listed on the chart below, use an HL10 Lifter (60961-35).

HIC and HIS connectors enable a direct connection for H-Series Corded Headsets with Avaya single or multi-line desk phones.
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Avaya Phone

1120E

1140E
1150E

1165E

1408
1416
1608
1616
2410
2420
4610/SW
4620/SW
4621SW
46225W
46255W
4630
4630/SW
5410
5420
5610

Comments

Note 12+13+14+15

Note 12+13+14+ Embedded
Bluetooth
Note 12+13+14+15 Embedded
Bluetooth
Note 12+13+14+15 Embedded
Bluetooth

Note 6+7
Note 6+7
Note 1
Note 1
Note 1+3
Note 3+8
Note 4+8
Note 4+8
Note 4+8
Note 4+8
Note 5+8
Note 1
Note 4+8
Note 1+3
Note 3+8

Note 4

Savi® and CS500
Wireless Systems

EHS Adapters for Avaya

Product Name

APU-71

APU-71

APU-71

APU-71

APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-66
APV-66
APV-66
APV-66
APV-66
APV-66
APV-63
APV-66
APV-63
APV-66
APV-66

Part #

83018-11

83018-11

83018-11

83018-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38633-11
38633-11
38633-11
38633-11
38633-11
38633-11
38734-11
38633-11
38734-11
38633-11
38633-11

Traditional Corded Headsets

(H-Series) Connectors
Required for Avaya

Product Name

A10

A10
A10

A10

HIC
HIC
HIS
HIS
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC

Part #

66268-02

66268-02

66268-02

66268-02
49323-44
49323-44
72442-41
72442-41
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44

Avaya



EHS Adapters and Connectors for Avaya® Phones
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Avaya Phone

5620
5621
6416D+M
6424D+M
9404
9408
9504
9508
9608
9611
9620
9620L
9621
9630
9640
9641G
9650
9670

Comments

Note 4
Note 4
Note 1
Note 1
Note 1
Note 1
Note 1
Note 1
Note 5+11+16
Note 5+11+16
Note 1+2+5
Note 1+2+5
Note 5+11+16
Note 1+2+5
Note 1+2+5
Note 5+11+16+17
Note 1+2+5
Note 1+5+9

Savi® and CS500

Wireless Systems
EHS Adapters for Avaya

Product Name

APV-66
APV-66
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63
APV-63

Part #

38633-11
38633-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11
38734-11

Traditional Corded Headsets

(H-Series) Connectors
Required for Avaya

Product Name

HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIC
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS

Part #

49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
49323-44
72442-41
72442-41
72442-41
72442-41
72442-41
72442-41
72442-41
72442-41
72442-41
72442-41

plantronics.
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Setup Diagrams and Technical Notes for Avaya® Installation plantronics.

Setup Diagrams for EHS Adapters

Savi® 700 and CS500 Series Wireless Systems with APU-71 Savi® 700 and CS500 Series Wireless Systems with APV-63

Technical Notes

o u s wiv R

()

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Ring detect cable required. Not required on all other headsets.

9600 Bluetooth Option Module (p/n 700383789) available

24XX and 54XX phones require firmware 4.0 and greater

46XX and 56XX phones require 1.8 firmware or greater

Europe phones Only - Phone software needs to be greater than T150. Only works on Integral 55 switch and not on Integral 5, IP Office and Communications Manager
Europe phones Only - EHS with Integral 5 PBX rev R3.0 or greater and phone rev T29 or greater, on Integral 55 phone rev T110 or greater

Europe phones Only - EHS with IP Office switch rev R6 or greater and phone rev R3.0 or greater, on Communications Manager switch rev 5.2.1 or greater and phone
rev R3.0 or greater

If a sidecar is used, then the EU24 port on the phone is used by the sidecar. An APV 63/6A can be used instead of APV 66/6B

Has built in Bluetooth which will pair with BT 2.1 devices with 3.1 Service Pack 2

NO LONGER APPLICABLE: Connect an adapter cable 40287-13 between the EHS and the phone when using a CS headset

9608 and 96X1 need the version 6.1 SP 3 on their server

The latest Nortel firmware 3.1 has enabled USB support on Nortel 1120E and USB and Bluetooth support for 1140E, 1150E and 1165E.

The firmware revision needs to be at least rev 0624C6J (1120E), 0625C6J (1140E), 0627C6J (1150E) and up.

Call control needs CS1000 server. It does not work on CS2000.

AVAYA



Setup Diagrams and Technical Notes for Avaya® Installation plantronics.

Setup Diagrams for EHS Adapters

Savi® 700 and CS500 Series Wireless Systems with APV-66

Technical Notes

15. The USB port has to be enabled on the phone by pressing the services button on the phone twice -> select preferences -> Select headsets -> change headset type to->
press Apply soft key

16. The phone must be running H323 6.2 SP2 to support fully bi-directional control. This supports going off hook/on hook fromthehel R& SG odzi G2y X LIK2y SQa
and ring alerts without ring detect cable.

17. The phone must be running H.323 6.2 to support inbuilt Bluetooth connectivity.
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